
TITLE: 
OPENED: 
Vendor
Location
P-Card
Local Preference 
MBE/SBE/WBE

Item # Item Qty UOM Price Total Qty UOM Price

1
3M SCOTT AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA

222 EA
$6,417.47 $1,424,678.34 222 EA $5,905.00

2
3M Scott Snap-Change Cylinder, carbon-
wrapped 15-yr, 45 min 450 EA $1,232.07 $554,431.50 450 EA $1,137.00

3
3M Scott Snap-change cylinder, carbon-
wrapped 15-Year, 60min

50 EA
$1,372.13 $68,606.50 50 EA $1,267.00

4
AV3000HT 4 Point-Kevlar- RT BRKT *sizes 
TBD*

50 EA
$329.60 $16,480.00 50 EA $306.00

5 E-Z FLO +Regulator, QD, Rectus 285 EA $1,618.64 $461,312.40 285 EA $1,494.00
6 EPIC 3 Radio Direct Interface 20 EA $703.79 $14,075.80 20 EA $652.00
7 PAK-Tracker Charging Systems 6 EA 1,529.60 $9,177.60 6 EA $521.00
8 PAK-Tracker hand-held receiver 6 EA $561.71 $3,370.26 6 EA $1,418.00
9 RIT-PAK III 4.5 LG, AV, Rectus 4 EA 3,320.35 $13,281.40 4 EA $3,079.00

10
3M Scott Cylinder & Valve Assy, CGA, 
4.5,15-year, 60 Min

4 EA
1,372.13 $5,488.52 4 EA $1,272.00

11 SEMS LL, USB Gateway 6 EA $1,824.21 $10,945.26 6 EA $1,691.00
12 Monitor for X3 PRO 1 EA $0.0001 $0.00010 1 EA $0.01
13 SCOTT Connect Monitor Software 1 EA $0.0001 $0.0001 1 EA $0.01

14
Annual Flow & Fit Testing pricing per year 
for 10yrs.

1 LS
$274,020.00 $274,020.00 1 LS $163,310.00

15
500 hours of non-warranty labor based on 
an hourly rate

500 HR
$130.00 $65,000.00 500 HR $50.00

$2,920,867.58

** Apparent Low BFisher Scientific Company, LLC

Number of bids received: 2
Protected Class Vendors* Received: 1

No Bids: 0
Late Bids: 0

1/15/2024

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION
BID # 232

Purchase of 3M Scott SCBAs and Accessories

Municipal Emergency Services, Inc Fisher Scientific Company, LLC
Sandy Hook, CT Pittsburg, PA

Visa, MC Visa
Class C NA

$425,790.00

NA NA

Total

$1,310,910.00

$511,650.00

$63,350.00

$15,300.00

$13,040.00
$3,126.00
$8,508.00

$12,316.00

$5,088.00
$10,146.00

$0.01
$0.01

$163,310.00

$25,000.00
$2,567,534.02
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