				CITY OF FORT LAU	DERDALE BID TABULA	TION			
				I	BID # 232				
TITLE:	Purchase of 3M Scott SCBAs and Accessorie	es							
OPENED:	1/15/2024								
Vendor	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc			Fisher Scientific Company, LLC					
Location	Sandy Hook, CT					Pittsburg, PA			
P-Card	Visa, MC						Visa		
Local Preference	Class C						NA		
MBE/SBE/WBE	NA					NA			
Item #	Item	Qty	UOM	Price	Total	Qty	UOM	Price	Total
1	3M SCOTT AIR-PAK X3 PRO SCBA	222	EA	\$6,417.47	\$1,424,678.34	222	EA	\$5,905.00	\$1,310,910.00
2	3M Scott Snap-Change Cylinder, carbon- wrapped 15-yr, 45 min	450	EA	\$1,232.07	\$554,431.50	450	EA	\$1,137.00	\$511,650.00
3	3M Scott Snap-change cylinder, carbon- wrapped 15-Year, 60min	50	EA	\$1,372.13	\$68,606.50	50	EA	\$1,267.00	\$63,350.00
4	AV3000HT 4 Point-Kevlar- RT BRKT *sizes TBD*	50	EA	\$329.60	\$16,480.00	50	EA	\$306.00	\$15,300.00
5	E-Z FLO +Regulator, QD, Rectus	285	EA	\$1,618.64	\$461,312.40	285	EA	\$1,494.00	\$425,790.00
6	EPIC 3 Radio Direct Interface	20	EA	\$703.79	\$14,075.80	20	EA	\$652.00	\$13,040.00
7	PAK-Tracker Charging Systems	6	EA	1,529.60	\$9,177.60	6	EA	\$521.00	\$3,126.00
8	PAK-Tracker hand-held receiver	6	EA	\$561.71	\$3,370.26	6	EA	\$1,418.00	\$8,508.00
9	RIT-PAK III 4.5 LG, AV, Rectus	4	EA	3,320.35	\$13,281.40	4	EA	\$3,079.00	\$12,316.00
10	3M Scott Cylinder & Valve Assy, CGA, 4.5,15-year, 60 Min	4	EA	1,372.13	\$5 <i>,</i> 488.52	4	EA	\$1,272.00	\$5,088.00
11	SEMS LL, USB Gateway	6	EA	\$1,824.21	\$10,945.26	6	EA	\$1,691.00	\$10,146.00
12	Monitor for X3 PRO	1	EA	\$0.0001	\$0.00010	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
13	SCOTT Connect Monitor Software	1	EA	\$0.0001	\$0.0001	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
14	Annual Flow & Fit Testing pricing per year for 10yrs.	1	LS	\$274,020.00	\$274,020.00	1	LS	\$163,310.00	\$163,310.00
15	500 hours of non-warranty labor based on an hourly rate	500	HR	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	500	HR	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
					\$2,920,867.58				\$2,567,534.02

** Apparent Low I Fisher Scientific Company, LLC

Number of bids received: 2

Protected Class Vendors* Received: 1

No Bids: 0

Late Bids: 0